REGULAR EMPLOYMENT 2022 - 2023 School Year - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Upland Unified School District

CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT
May 16, 2023

Employee Name
Monica Carothers
Irina Cordova
Sandra De Anda
Lana Fuentes
Angela Guillen
Gavina Herrera
Irma Hoguin
Kelly Johnson
Ericka Lujan
Abraham Miranda
Serena Ramirez
Lizbeth Robles
Vince Sabatino
Edgar Soto

Assignment

Health Technician-SYC

Nutrition Services Assistant II-PJH
Noon Duty Aide-PT

Child Care Assistant-VAL
Nutrition Services Cook-PJH
Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS
Noon Duty Aide-SV

Secretary [I-UHS

Wellness Center Aide-PJH
Custodian-UJH

Paraeducator | SPED-FK

Noon Duty Aide-CIT
Transportation Shop Supervisor
Custodian-FK/FAC

*pending compliance with criminal background check

2022-2023 SUMMER PROGRAMS EMPLOYMENT - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name
Evelyn Bernal
Monica Carothers
Irina Cordova
Kelsey Eddy
Michelle Eubanks
Elizabeth Flores
Alice Garcia
Cloteail Henry
Laina Josiah

Gina Kakish
Aimee Kavic
Andrea King
Gayla Leonard
Jessica Martinez
Robert Martinez
Thelma Martinez
Yesenia Martinez
Yvonne McAllister
Martha Palillo
Mainor Ramos
Vanessa Ruiz Rosalez
Gylian Salsgiver
Kendra Salsgiver
Veronica Santiago
Gabriela Soria
Maria Soto Torres
Rachelle Stanisci
Celina Tinjaero
Amanda Trevino
Maria Vasquez

Assignment

Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS/BV
Health Technician-SYC

Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS/BV
Paraeducator Il SPED-SV
Paraeducator Il SPED-UE

Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS/BV
Paraeducator Il SPED-UE
Paraeducator Il SPED-UE
Paraeducator Il SPED-UE
Paraeducator || SPED-UHS

Nutrition Services Assistant [I-UHS/BV
Health Technician-UE

Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS/BV
Health Technician-BV
Custodian-UHS/BV

Health Technician-SV

Paraeducator Il SPED-UHS

Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS/BV
Health Technician-FK

Nutrition Services Driver-UHS/BV
Paraeducator Il SPED-UE

Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS/BV
Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS/BV
Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS/BV
Paraeducator || SPED-UHS
Paraeducator || SPED-UE

Nutrition Services Assistant IlI-UHS/BV
Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS/BV
Paraeducator Il SPED-UE

Health Technician-CIT

Salary

$19.13/hourly
$17.65/hourly
$15.50/hourly
$22.39/hourly
$19.13/hourly
$16.98/hourly
$15.50/hourly
$26.74/hourly
$18.04/hourly
$20.11/hourly
$18.04/hourly
$15.50/hourly
$33.25/hourly
$19.52/hourly

Salary

$20.27/hourly
$19.13/hourly
$17.67/hourly
$19.13/hourly
$23.28/hourly
$16.34/hourly
$19.89/hourly
$18.77/hourly
$19.90/hourly
$20.71/hourly
$19.87/hourly
$21.54/hourly
$20.27/hourly
$20.71/hourly
$23.30/hourly
$24.21/hourly
$20.71/hourly
$16.98/hourly
$23.30/hourly
$21.11/hourly
$20.71/hourly
$16.98/hourly
$19.87/hourly
$19.87/hourly
$19.13/hourly
$23.28/hourly
$27.26/hourly
$19.87/hourly
$22.40/hourly
$19.51/hourly

Effective Date*
05/09/2023
05/02/2023
05/01/2023
05/02/2023
04/19/2023
04/24/2023
05/01/2023
05/16/2023
05/01/2023
05/10/2023
05/11/2023
05/01/2023
05/12/2023
05/01/2023

Effective Date*

06/12/2023-08/18/2023
06/12/2023-08/03/2023
06/12/2023-08/18/2023
06/20/2023-07/20/2023
06/20/2023-07/20/2023
06/12/2023-08/18/2023
06/20/2023-07/20/2023
06/20/2023-07/20/2023
06/20/2023-07/20/2023
06/20/2023-07/20/2023
06/12/2023-08/18/2023
06/12/2023-08/18/2023
06/12/2023-08/18/2023
06/12/2023-08/03/2023
06/12/2023-08/18/2023
06/12/2023-08/03/2023
06/20/2023-07/20/2023
06/12/2023-08/18/2023
06/12/2023-08/03/2023
06/12/2023-08/18/2023
06/20/2023-07/20/2023
06/12/2023-08/18/2023
06/12/2023-08/18/2023
06/12/2023-08/18/2023
06/20/2023-07/20/2023
06/20/2023-07/20/2023
06/12/2023-08/18/2023
06/12/2023-08/18/2023
06/20/2023-07/20/2023
06/12/2023-08/03/2023



Upland Unified School District
CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT

May 16, 2023

EMPLOYMENT ENDING
Employee Name Assignment Effective Date Remarks
Vijayalakshmi Annamalai ~ Noon Duty Aide-PT 06/09/2023 Resignation
Arlene Atkinson Paraeducator | GEN-VAL 06/09/2023 Resignation
Ashley Ayala Noon Duty Aide-CAB 05/12/2023 Resignation
Irina Cordova Nutrition Services Assistant I-PT 05/01/2023 Resignation
Lana Fuentes Child Care Assistant-VAL 05/01/2023 Resignation
Jacqueline Gomez Noon Duty Aide-CIT 05/19/2023 Resignation
Angela Guillen Nutrition Services Assistant I-PT 04/18/2023 Resignation
Gavina Herrera Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS 04/21/2023 Resignation
Kelly Johnson Secretary I-UHS 04/21/2023 Resignation
Emilie Kapono Hacker Behavioral Health Therapist 06/30/2023 Resignation
Alfonso Pulido Paraeducator || SPED-PJH 04/18/2023 Resignation

SUBSTITUTE EMPLOYMENT
Employee Name Assignment Salary Effective Date*
Salomon Del Rio Substitute Custodian $17.37/hourly 05/01/2023
Tracy Mosca Substitute Paraeducator $16.04/hourly 04/28/2023
Alejandra Stannard Substitute Paraeducator $16.04/hourly 04/28/2023
Heather Stubbs-Brown Substitute Paraeducator $16.04/hourly 04/18/2023
Amber Theilacker Substitute Clerk $15.74/hourly 04/10/2023
Diana Willmes Substitute Paraeducator $16.04/hourly 05/10/2023

*pending compliance with criminal background check

ADDITIONAL ACTIVITY POSITIONS
Employee Name Recommended Position Stipend Effective Date*
Reymond Molina Boys Assistant Varsity Wrestling-UHS $3,902.85/stipend Winter Season

TEMPORARY INCREASE IN HOURS

Employee Name Assignment Effective Date Remarks

Tammy Bumpass Noon Duty Aide-FK 04/07/2023-06/09/2023 3.75 hrs. to 5 hrs.

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

Arla Miller-Braley Library Technician working additional hours 03/13/2023-06/05/2023 to assist in after school garden club activities

at Sierra Vista Elementary; NTE 13 hrs. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)
Devynn Domenech Library Technician working additional hours 04/20/2023-06/09/2023 to support student at Baldy View Elementary;
NTE 5 hrs. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)

Ricky Ortiz Nutrition Services Driver working additional hours 06/20/2023-07/04/2023 to provide driver support for Summer
2023 at various sites; NTE 100 hrs. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by GEN)
Alicia Corona Library Technicians working additional hours 06/09/2023-08/20/2023 to prepare for registration at Upland High
Heather Laird School; NTE 16 hrs./ea. at Current Hourly Rate (Funded by LCAP)
CONFERENCE
Jillian Salber Professional Learning Communities at Work Institute Conference participation from 07/16/2023-07/19/2023; NTE

$2,000.00. (Funded by LCAP)



Upland Unified School District
CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT

May 16, 2023
Kevin Vasquez 2023 AVID Summer Institute Conference participation from 07/30/2023-08/02/2023; NTE $3,500.00. (Funded by
LCAP)
Jack Young The Ron Clark Academy Experience Conference participation from 07/09/2023-07/11/2023; NTE $4,200.00.
(Funded by EEBG)

CSC Live 2023 Code Stack Conference participation from 10/04/2023-10/06/2023; NTE $1,700.00/ea. (Funded by DIST)

Amy Ellerbrock | Mayra Hernandez | Christina Munoz
The Ron Clark Academy Experience Conference participation from 07/09/2023-07/12/2023; NTE $2,625.00/ea. (Funded by LCAP)

Cynthia Joy Flores | Cloteail Henry | Laina Josiah | Aima Torres



