Upland Unified School District CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT May 16, 2023

REGULAR EMPLOYMENT 2022 - 2023 School Year - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name	Assignment	Salary	Effective Date*
Monica Carothers	Health Technician-SYC	\$19.13/hourly	05/09/2023
Irina Cordova	Nutrition Services Assistant II-PJH	\$17.65/hourly	05/02/2023
Sandra De Anda	Noon Duty Aide-PT	\$15.50/hourly	05/01/2023
Lana Fuentes	Child Care Assistant-VAL	\$22.39/hourly	05/02/2023
Angela Guillen	Nutrition Services Cook-PJH	\$19.13/hourly	04/19/2023
Gavina Herrera	Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS	\$16.98/hourly	04/24/2023
Irma Hoguin	Noon Duty Aide-SV	\$15.50/hourly	05/01/2023
Kelly Johnson	Secretary II-UHS	\$26.74/hourly	05/16/2023
Ericka Lujan	Wellness Center Aide-PJH	\$18.04/hourly	05/01/2023
Abraham Miranda	Custodian-UJH	\$20.11/hourly	05/10/2023
Serena Ramirez	Paraeducator I SPED-FK	\$18.04/hourly	05/11/2023
Lizbeth Robles	Noon Duty Aide-CIT	\$15.50/hourly	05/01/2023
Vince Sabatino	Transportation Shop Supervisor	\$33.25/hourly	05/12/2023
Edgar Soto	Custodian-FK/FAC	\$19.52/hourly	05/01/2023

^{*}pending compliance with criminal background check

<u>2022-2023 SUMMER PROGRAMS EMPLOYMENT</u> – At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name Evelyn Bernal Monica Carothers Irina Cordova Kelsey Eddy Michelle Eubanks Elizabeth Flores Alice Garcia Cloteail Henry Laina Josiah Gina Kakish Aimee Kavic Andrea King Gayla Leonard Jessica Martinez Robert Martinez Thelma Martinez Yesenia Martinez	Assignment Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS/BV Health Technician-SYC Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS/BV Paraeducator II SPED-SV Paraeducator II SPED-UE Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS/BV Paraeducator II SPED-UE Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS/BV Health Technician-UE Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS/BV Health Technician-BV Custodian-UHS/BV Health Technician-SV Paraeducator II SPED-UHS	\$alary \$20.27/hourly \$19.13/hourly \$17.67/hourly \$19.13/hourly \$19.13/hourly \$23.28/hourly \$16.34/hourly \$19.89/hourly \$19.89/hourly \$19.90/hourly \$20.71/hourly \$19.87/hourly \$20.71/hourly \$21.54/hourly \$20.27/hourly \$20.27/hourly \$20.71/hourly \$23.30/hourly \$24.21/hourly	Effective Date* 06/12/2023-08/18/2023 06/12/2023-08/03/2023 06/12/2023-08/18/2023 06/20/2023-07/20/2023 06/20/2023-07/20/2023 06/12/2023-08/18/2023 06/20/2023-07/20/2023 06/20/2023-07/20/2023 06/20/2023-07/20/2023 06/20/2023-07/20/2023 06/12/2023-08/18/2023 06/12/2023-08/18/2023 06/12/2023-08/18/2023 06/12/2023-08/18/2023 06/12/2023-08/18/2023 06/12/2023-08/03/2023 06/12/2023-08/03/2023 06/12/2023-08/03/2023 06/12/2023-08/03/2023
		\$20.71/hourly	***************************************
Yvonne McAllister Martha Palillo	Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS/BV Health Technician-FK	\$16.98/hourly \$23.30/hourly	06/12/2023-08/18/2023 06/12/2023-08/03/2023
Mainor Ramos	Nutrition Services Driver-UHS/BV Paraeducator II SPED-UE	\$21.11/hourly	06/12/2023-08/18/2023 06/20/2023-07/20/2023
Gylian Salsgiver Kendra Salsgiver Veronica Santiago Gabriela Soria Maria Soto Torres Rachelle Stanisci Celina Tinjaero Amanda Trevino	Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS/BV Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS/BV Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS/BV Paraeducator II SPED-UHS Paraeducator II SPED-UE Nutrition Services Assistant III-UHS/BV Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS/BV Paraeducator II SPED-UE	\$20.71/hourly \$16.98/hourly \$19.87/hourly \$19.87/hourly \$19.13/hourly \$23.28/hourly \$27.26/hourly \$19.87/hourly \$22.40/hourly	06/12/2023-08/18/2023 06/12/2023-08/18/2023 06/12/2023-08/18/2023 06/20/2023-07/20/2023 06/20/2023-07/20/2023 06/12/2023-08/18/2023 06/20/2023-07/20/2023

Upland Unified School District CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT May 16, 2023

EMPLOYMENT ENDING

Employee Name	Assignment	Effective Date	Remarks
Vijayalakshmi Annamalai	Noon Duty Aide-PT	06/09/2023	Resignation
Arlene Atkinson	Paraeducator I GEN-VAL	06/09/2023	Resignation
Ashley Ayala	Noon Duty Aide-CAB	05/12/2023	Resignation
Irina Cordova	Nutrition Services Assistant I-PT	05/01/2023	Resignation
Lana Fuentes	Child Care Assistant-VAL	05/01/2023	Resignation
Jacqueline Gomez	Noon Duty Aide-CIT	05/19/2023	Resignation
Angela Guillen	Nutrition Services Assistant I-PT	04/18/2023	Resignation
Gavina Herrera	Nutrition Services Assistant II-UHS	04/21/2023	Resignation
Kelly Johnson	Secretary I-UHS	04/21/2023	Resignation
Emilie Kapono Hacker	Behavioral Health Therapist	06/30/2023	Resignation
Alfonso Pulido	Paraeducator II SPED-PJH	04/18/2023	Resignation

SUBSTITUTE EMPLOYMENT

Employee Name	Assignment	Salary	Effective Date*
Salomon Del Rio	Substitute Custodian	\$17.37/hourly	05/01/2023
Tracy Mosca	Substitute Paraeducator	\$16.04/hourly	04/28/2023
Alejandra Stannard	Substitute Paraeducator	\$16.04/hourly	04/28/2023
Heather Stubbs-Brown	Substitute Paraeducator	\$16.04/hourly	04/18/2023
Amber Theilacker	Substitute Clerk	\$15.74/hourly	04/10/2023
Diana Willmes	Substitute Paraeducator	\$16.04/hourly	05/10/2023

^{*}pending compliance with criminal background check

ADDITIONAL ACTIVITY POSITIONS

Employee Name	Recommended Position	Stipend	Effective Date*
Reymond Molina	Boys Assistant Varsity Wrestling-UHS	\$3,902.85/stipend	Winter Season

TEMPORARY INCREASE IN HOURS

Employee Name	Assignment	Effective Date	Remarks
Tammy Bumpass	Noon Duty Aide-FK	04/07/2023-06/09/2023	3.75 hrs. to 5 hrs.

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

Arla Miller-Braley	Library Technician working additional hours 03/13/2023-06/05/2023 to assist in after school garden club activities at Sierra Vista Elementary; NTE 13 hrs. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)
Devynn Domenech	Library Technician working additional hours 04/20/2023-06/09/2023 to support student at Baldy View Elementary; NTE 5 hrs. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)

Nutrition Services Driver working additional hours 06/20/2023-07/04/2023 to provide driver support for Summer

2023 at various sites; NTE 100 hrs. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by GEN)

Alicia Corona Library Technicians working additional hours 06/09/2023-08/20/2023 to prepare for registration at Upland High

Heather Laird School; NTE 16 hrs./ea. at Current Hourly Rate (Funded by LCAP)

CONFERENCE

Ricky Ortiz

Jillian Salber Professional Learning Communities at Work Institute Conference participation from 07/16/2023-07/19/2023; NTE

\$2,000.00. (Funded by LCAP)

Upland Unified School District CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT May 16, 2023

Kevin Vasquez 2023 AVID Summer Institute Conference participation from 07/30/2023-08/02/2023; NTE \$3,500.00. (Funded by

LCAP)

Jack Young The Ron Clark Academy Experience Conference participation from 07/09/2023-07/11/2023; NTE \$4,200.00.

(Funded by EEBG)

CSC Live 2023 Code Stack Conference participation from 10/04/2023-10/06/2023; NTE \$1,700.00/ea. (Funded by DIST)

Amy Ellerbrock Mayra Hernandez Christina Munoz

The Ron Clark Academy Experience Conference participation from 07/09/2023-07/12/2023; NTE \$2,625.00/ea. (Funded by LCAP)

Cynthia Joy Flores | Cloteail Henry | Laina Josiah | Alma Torres